
Beamont Collegiate Academy

Summer 2025 GCSE Exam Timetable

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

Tuesday 22 April 2025 Art Exam (11C/Ar1) 09:00 14:40 All day

Wednesday 23 April 2025 Art Exam (11B/Ar1) 09:00 14:40 All day

Thursday 24 April 2025 Textiles Exam 09:00 14:40 All day

Friday 25 April 2025 Textiles Exam 09:30 15:20 All day

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

Monday 28 April 2025 Spanish Speaking Exam 09:00 14:40 All day

Spanish Speaking Exam 09:00 14:40 All day
Art Exam (11B/Ar1) 09:00 14:40 All day

Spanish Speaking Exam 09:00 14:40 All day
Art Exam (11C/Ar1) 09:00 14:40 All day

Spanish Speaking Exam 09:00 14:40 All day
Textiles Exam 09:00 14:40 All day

Spanish Speaking Exam 09:30 15:20 All day
Textiles Exam 09:30 15:20 All day

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

Tuesday 6 May 2025 Health and Social Care - Health and Wellbeing 09:00 11:00 2h

Wednesday 7 May 2025 Enterprise - Marketing and Finance for Enterprise 09:00 11:00 2h

Thursday 8 May 2025

Friday 9 May 2025

Wednesday 30 April 2025

Tuesday 29 April 2025

Friday 2 May 2025

Thursday 1 May 2025

Monday 5 May 2025 MAY BANK HOLIDAY 

The awarding body contingency sessions for examinations taking place in summer 2025 are: Wednesday 11 June PM and Wednesday 25 June 2025. All candidates should be available for these 

contingency sessions. 



Beamont Collegiate Academy

Summer 2025 GCSE Exam Timetable

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

English Literature Paper 1 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Computer Science - Computer systems 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Chinese Reading and Listening Higher Tier 13:00 14:50 1h 50m

Religious Studies Paper 1 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Biology Paper 1 (both Tiers) 13:00 14:45 1h 45m

Combined Biology Paper 1 (both Tiers) 13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Wednesday 14 May 2025 Geography Paper 1 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Thursday 15 May 2025 Maths Non Calc Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Friday 16 May 2025 History Paper 1 - Medicine in Britain 09:00 10:20 1h 20m

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

Chemistry Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Combined Chemistry Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Chinese Writing Higher Tier 13:00 14:25 1h 25m

English Literature Paper 2 09:00 11:15 2h 15m
Computer Science - Computational thinking, algorithms and programming 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Wednesday 21 May 2025 Religious Studies Paper 2 13:00 14:45 1h 45m

Physics Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Combined Physics Paper 1 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Sport Science  - Reducing the risk of sports injuries and dealing with common 

medical conditions
13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Friday 23 May 2025 English Language Paper 1 09:00 10:45 1h 45m

Monday 12 May 2025

Thursday 22 May 2025

Tuesday 13 May 2025

Tuesday 20 May 2025

Monday 19 May 2025

The awarding body contingency sessions for examinations taking place in summer 2025 are: Wednesday 11 June PM and Wednesday 25 June 2025. All candidates should be available for these 

contingency sessions. 



Beamont Collegiate Academy

Summer 2025 GCSE Exam Timetable

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

Monday 2 June 2025

Tuesday 3 June 2025 Polish Reading and Listening Higher 13:00 14:45 1h 45m

Wednesday 4 June 2025 Maths Calc Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Thursday 5 June 2025 History Paper 2 - American West and Early Elizabethan English 09:00 10:50 1h 50m

English Language Paper 2 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Geography Paper 2 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

Biology Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Combined Biology Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m
Introduction to the Built Environment 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Spanish Reading Higher 09:00 1h
Spanish Listening Higher 09:00 45m

Spanish Reading Foundation 09:00 45m
Spanish Listening Foundation 09:00 35m

History Paper 3 - Weimar and Nazi England 13:00 14:30 1h 30m

Wednesday 11 June 2025 Maths Calc Paper 3 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:30 1h 30m

Geography Paper 3 09:00 10:30 1h 30m
The Hospitality and Catering Industry 13:00 14:20 1h 20m

Chemistry Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Combined Chemistry Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Interactive Media 13:00 14:30 1h 30m
Polish Writing Higher 13:00 14:15 1h 15m

Day/Date Subject
Start 

time

End 

time
Duration

Physics Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:45 1h 45m
Combined Physics Paper 2 (both Tiers) 09:00 10:15 1h 15m

Spanish Writing Higher 09:00 10:15 1h 15m
Spanish Writing Foundation 09:00 10:00 1h

Monday 16 June 2025

Thursday 12 June 2025

Tuesday 17 June 2025

HALF TERM

Friday 6 June 2025

Monday 9 June 2025

Tuesday 10 June 2025

Friday 13 June 2025

The awarding body contingency sessions for examinations taking place in summer 2025 are: Wednesday 11 June PM and Wednesday 25 June 2025. All candidates should be available for these 

contingency sessions. 


